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1, Name of conveying party(ies):
Junkunc Bros. American Lock Company

Entity:__a Delaware corporation

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
O Yes ® No

2. Name and address of recei\)ing ﬁardy(i'e‘s):, o

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment
O  Security Agreement
O Other

Merger
0O Change of Name

Date:_ August 31, 1998

Name: American Lock Company

Address: 3400 West Exchange Road
Crete, IL 60417

Entity:___a Delaware corporation

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
of domestic representative is attached: 1 Yes O No
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: O Yes ® No

4. Application or Registration number(s):

A.  Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? & Yes 0O No

B: Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached Appendix

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Hill & Simpson, P.C.
Attn: Trademark Department
85" Floor-Sears Tower
Chicago, IL 60606

Att. Ref. No(s).: 2044/R98,2682

6. Total number of trademark applications
and registrations involved:

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 $365.00

® Enclosed

® Any additional fees or credits are authorized to be charged
to deposit account.

8. Deposit Account Number:

08-2290

DO NOT

USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:
original document.

Lewis T. Steadman, Jr.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy cf the

Cctober 15, 1998

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

10/30/1958 SBURNS 00000071 1064297

01 FCi481
 FLa482

%K;égbdff?xgtﬁuiaoYQ

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:__ 3

Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
o ;

Washington, D.C. 20231

Box Assignments
40.00
3230000 f
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Reg. No.

1,064,297
1,669,138
1,719,326
1,728,870
1,732,447
1,742,738
1,772,781
1,773,400
1,824,891
1,858,358
1,876,322
1,950,410
1,993,313
2,171,815

Appendix for Assignment Recordal Cover Sheet

Mark

AMERICAN

A & Design (Shield Design)

KEY ADVANTAGE PROGRAM

A AMERICAN LOCK & Design
AMERICAN LOCK

AMERICAN LOCK COMPANY & Design
THE LOCKSMITH'S LOCK

SOLID AMERICAN

WEATHERBUILT

WEATHERBUILT PLUS

A AMERICAN LOCK COMPANY & Design
SUPERCENTRIC

AMERICAN LOCK (Special Form)

LOCK EXPRESS

Att.Ref.#

T75,0611
T98,2662
T91,1549
T98,2658
T98,2659
T98,2660
T98,2661
T91,1550
T98,2663
T98,2664
T98,2665
T98,2666
T98,2667
T98,2668
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09-14/98

MON 15:04 FAX @ ooz

State of Delaware PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

“ALC ACQUISITION COHPANY“ A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO WJUNKUNC BROS. AMERICAN LOCK COMPANY" UNDER
THE NAME OF Y"AMERICAN LOCK COMPANY', A CORPORATION ORGANYZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THER LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
1998, AT 12:1%5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Lt

Frecl, Secratary of State

e UTHENTICATION: ,
2178815 B100M A 9278727

. DATE:
981339390 08~-31-98
s pes @@L 1=al anvanos oot NBADEMARK 11 ss-s1-5
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