FORM PTO-1594 RECOI	02-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 100	865752	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Junkunc Bros. American Lock Company	Name:American Lock Company	
Entity: a Delaware corporation	Address: 3400 West Exchange Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Crete, IL 60417	
Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment	Entity: <u>a Delaware corporation</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: □ Yes □ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes 図 No	
□ Other Date: <u>August 31, 1998</u>		
Application or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B: Trademark Registra See attached	• •
Additional numbers a		, турспаж
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ill & Simpson, P.C. ttn: Trademark Department 5th Floor-Sears Tower and registrations involved:	
Hill & Simpson, P.C. Attn: Trademark Department 85 th Floor-Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606		
Att. Ref. No(s).: 2044/R98,2682	8. Deposit Account Number 08-2290	er:
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. One of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy of the

Lewis T. Steadman, Jr. Name of Person Signing

00000071 1064297

Signature ()

October 15, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:_

Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

/10/30/1998 SBURNS 01 FC:481

40.00 0P

Appendix for Assignment Recordal Cover Sheet

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Att.Ref.#
1,064,297	AMERICAN	T75,0611
1,669,138	A & Design (Shield Design)	T98,2662
1,719,326	KEY ADVANTAGE PROGRAM	T91,1549
1,728,870	A AMERICAN LOCK & Design	T98,2658
1,732,447	AMERICAN LOCK	T98,2659
1,742,738	AMERICAN LOCK COMPANY & Design	T98,2660
1,772,781	THE LOCKSMITH'S LOCK	T98,2661
1,773,400	SOLID AMERICAN	T91,1550
1,824,891	WEATHERBUILT	T98,2663
1,858,358	WEATHERBUILT PLUS	T98,2664
1,876,322	A AMERICAN LOCK COMPANY & Design	T98,2665
1,950,410	SUPERCENTRIC	T98,2666
1,993,313	AMERICAN LOCK (Special Form)	T98,266 <i>7</i>
2,171,815	LOCK EXPRESS	T98,2668

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0157

PAGE :

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALC ACQUISITION COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JUNKUNC BROS. AMERICAN LOCK COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN LOCK COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2178815 B100M

981339390

AUTHENTICATION:

9278727

DATE:

08-31-98

²⁰ ³RECORDED: 10/19/1998

REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0158